

# ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK QUADRANT IMPROVEMENTS

(Project CONC-2020-4)

**BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 17, 2020 @ 2 P.M. - ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA**

NAME OF BIDDER -  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER -

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		605 Companies Inc. 700 E 65th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		DeGroot Concrete PO Box 150 Aberdeen, SD 57402		Wright & Sudlow Inc. PO Box 1782 Aberdeen, SD 57402		CWF Masonry 11412 389th Avenue Fredrick, SD 57441	
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
2	Remove 4" Concrete Sidewalk	6,237.00	SF	\$1.50	\$9,355.50	\$1.50	\$9,355.50	\$1.00	\$6,237.00	\$1.15	\$7,172.55	\$1.10	\$6,860.70
3	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	1,456.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4,368.00	\$3.65	\$5,314.40	\$3.00	\$4,368.00	\$3.15	\$4,566.40	\$3.00	\$4,368.00
4	Concrete Sawing	420.00	LF	\$2.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$1,050.00	\$3.50	\$1,470.00	\$1.00	\$420.00	\$4.00	\$1,680.00
5	Asphalt Sawing	2,307.00	LF	\$1.50	\$3,460.50	\$2.00	\$4,614.00	\$1.00	\$2,307.00	\$1.00	\$2,307.00	\$1.50	\$3,460.50
6	Remove Asphalt Surfacing	1,447.00	SY	\$6.00	\$8,682.00	\$4.00	\$5,788.00	\$2.50	\$3,617.50	\$5.00	\$7,235.00	\$4.00	\$5,788.00
7	Remove Storm Sewer Inlet	24.00	EA	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$960.00
8	Remove Catch Basin	10.00	EA	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$114.50	\$1,145.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.17	\$1,001.70
9	4" Concrete Sidewalk	7,637.00	SF	\$5.50	\$42,003.50	\$5.75	\$43,912.75	\$5.95	\$45,440.15	\$5.40	\$41,239.80	\$5.30	\$40,476.10
10	Install 24" Integral C&G - Straight	621.00	LF	\$24.00	\$14,904.00	\$20.50	\$12,730.50	\$24.00	\$14,904.00	\$24.35	\$15,121.35	\$22.00	\$13,662.00
11	Install 24" Integral C&G - Radius	809.00	LF	\$25.00	\$20,225.00	\$21.00	\$16,989.00	\$25.00	\$20,225.00	\$24.35	\$19,699.15	\$23.00	\$18,607.00
12	Install 2' x 2' Inlet	21.00	EA	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$475.00	\$9,975.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
13	Install Inlet Frame & Grate	21.00	EA	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$565.00	\$11,865.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$612.85	\$12,869.85	\$410.00	\$8,610.00
14	Furnish 10" PVC Storm Lateral	287.00	LF	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	\$7.00	\$2,009.00	\$8.00	\$2,296.00	\$6.50	\$1,865.50	\$6.50	\$1,865.50
15	Install 10" PVC Storm Lateral	287.00	LF	\$30.00	\$8,610.00	\$26.00	\$7,462.00	\$27.00	\$7,749.00	\$29.00	\$8,323.00	\$27.00	\$7,749.00
16	Install 10" 22.5 Degree Bend	19.00	EA	\$155.00	\$2,945.00	\$177.00	\$3,363.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$95.00	\$1,805.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00
17	Gravel Cushion	827.00	TON	\$20.00	\$16,540.00	\$24.50	\$20,261.50	\$20.00	\$16,540.00	\$18.65	\$15,423.55	\$18.19	\$15,043.13
18	Detectable Warning Panels	360.00	SF	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$15.50	\$5,580.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$18.50	\$6,660.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Patching	1,477.00	SY	\$25.00	\$36,925.00	\$34.00	\$50,218.00	\$19.00	\$28,063.00	\$16.70	\$24,665.90	\$19.00	\$28,063.00
20	Inlet Protection	24.00	EA	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$14.00	\$336.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
21	Expansion Joint Material	1,106.00	LF	\$0.50	\$553.00	\$0.35	\$387.10	\$0.25	\$276.50	\$0.50	\$553.00	\$0.20	\$221.20
22	Sidewalk Closure	58.00	EA	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$25.00	\$1,450.00
23	6" Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk	56.00	SF	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$6.95	\$389.20	\$8.00	\$448.00	\$7.45	\$417.20	\$6.00	\$336.00
24	8" Concrete Fillet	13.00	SY	\$67.00	\$871.00	\$89.00	\$1,157.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.10	\$781.30
25	6" Valley Gutter - 8" Depth	22.00	SY	\$63.00	\$1,386.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$69.00	\$1,518.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00
	<b>ADDENDUM #1 ACKNOWLEDGED?</b>					<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
	<b>BID SURETY</b>					<b>10% BB</b>		<b>10% BB</b>		<b>10% BB</b>		<b>10% BB</b>	
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>			<b>\$211,804.50</b>		<b>\$241,611.95</b>		<b>\$183,088.15</b>		<b>\$184,922.25</b>		<b>\$178,577.13</b>	

Certified By:

